March 21, 2008
LM3668
1A, High Efficiency Dual Mode Single Inductor Buck-Boost
DC/DC Converter
General Description
The LM3668 is a synchronous buck-boost DC-DC converter
optimized for powering low voltage circuits from a Li-Ion bat-
tery and input voltage rails between 2.5V and 5.5V. It has the

DAP DAP Die Attach Pad, connect the DAP to SGND on PCB layout to enhance thermal performance. It should
not be used as a primary ground connection.
Ordering Information
Order Number Package
NSC Package
Marking
Supplied As
LM3668SD - 3.31
LLP-12 S016B
1000 units, Tape and Reel
LM3668SDX - 3.31 4500 units, Tape and Reel
LM3668SD-30342
LLP-12 S018B
1000 units, Tape and Reel
LM3668SDX-30342 4500 units, Tape and Reel
LM3668SD - 4550
LLP-12 S019B
1000 units, Tape and Reel
LM3668SDX - 4550 4500 units, Tape and Reel
Note 1: LM3668SD/X-3.3V will soon be replaced by new option LM3668SD/X-2833.
Note 2: As an example, if VOUT option is 3.0V/3.4V, when VSEL = Low, set VOUT to 3V; when VSEL = high, set VOUT = 3.4V.
3 www.national.com
L
M